Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS O	NLY	Pate	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
		Att	orney Docket No.	139696	
Please record the attached document.					
Total number of pages including cover sl	heet, attachments, and docume	nt: 3			
A. Name of conveying party(ies)     (1) Burkhard WALTHER     (2) Urs BURCKHARDT     (3) Susanne STRAUSS     (4) Carsten ZILG     (5) Norman BLANK     B. Additional name(s) of convey		SIKA T ZUGE CH-63-	d address of received FECHNOLOGY RSTRASSE 50, 40 BAAR, ZERLAND		
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Addition	nal name(s) & addro	ess(es) attached? Yes 🛛 No	
<ul> <li>✓ Assignment</li> <li>☐ Security Agreement</li> <li>☐ Other</li> <li>B. Execution Date: 1-1/10/20/4-1/12/2009; 5-1/14/2009</li> </ul>	<ul><li>Merger</li><li>Change of Name</li><li>09; 2-1/16/2009; 3 and</li></ul>				
4. A. Patent Application No.(s) 12	2/308,513	B. Patent N			
	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Yes 🖾 N	lo		
C. Title of Application: VO	C-FREE OR VOC-POOR	POLYURETHAN	IE COATING		
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	om correspondence nailed:	6. Total number	of applications an	d patents involved: 1	
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		7. Please ch total fee	narge Deposit A (37 CFR 3.41) in	ccount No. 15-0461 the the amount of \$40.00.	
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 3208: Alexandria, VA Phone Number: 703- Fax Number: 703-8	50 22320-4850 836-6400	8. Credit any ov deposit accor	verpayment or char unt number 15-046	ge any underpayment to	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and original document!  James A. Olift Registration No. 2 Patrick T. Musto Registration No.	27,075		et and any attached: : January 22, 2009		

PATENT REEL: 022139 FRAME: 0160

3)			(5) Norman BLANK	
3)		(1)	Burkhard WALTHER	
	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Susanne STRAUSS (7)	
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	(0)	
		(4)	The second of th	เครดรากภา ราชาน
		to eac over t	h of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to the popular of the undersigned agreement of the unders	
	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	SIKA TECHNOLOGY AG	
	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Zugerstrasse 50, CH-6340 Baar, SWITZERLAND	
		the er	inafter designated as the Assignce) and Assignce's heirs, successors, assigns and legal re- ntire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §16 ition, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional mustion, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letter issions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention knows	il, 01Visionai, s Patent,
	Insert	(11)	VOC-FREE OR VOC-POOR POLYURETHANE COATING	
)	Identification			
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		120606	
	Application Number	(Atı	orney Docket No. 139696 which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United St	ates of America
		for t	which the undersigned has that of all of the undersigned has that of all of the undersigned has that of the undersigned has th	
<b>3</b> )	Insert Date of		on 1-1/16/2009; 2-1/6/2009; 3 and 4-12/18/2008; 5-1	/6/2009
2)	Signing of	(1)	2) on 1-1/16/2009; 2-1/6/2009; 3 and 4 1//10/2009	
	Application		3) U.S. application Serial Number 12/308,513	
3)	Alternative	(1)	3) U.S. application Serial Number 127 330 3222	
	Identification for filed applications	ត!	ed January 22, 2009  **Recute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, described any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connections.	
pplic	Each undersigned as	grees to e	thereof or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the inventoring	o cooperate with
applic any ar the Ar claim reexa Paten full r and a	2) Each undersigned a polication or continuation issignee in every way possiful as or provisions of the Inne 4) Each undersigned a sor provisions of the Inne 5) Each undersigned a mination a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned a sits of the United States resight to convey the entire ingrees that this assignment 6) Each undersigned infination that may be nece	grees to e or division ble in obtagrees to of agrees to of i United Sauthorizes authorizes ulting from the rest her	xecute all papers necessary in connection with any mineterior.  In thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to the interference.  Secute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in concentration for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  Secure all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by the states patent to the Assignee.  In and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and cover a said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and cover a said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and cover a said application of the the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and cover a said application of the the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and cover a said application of the the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and cover a said application of the the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and cover a said application of the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and cover a said application of the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and cover a said application of the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and cover a said application of the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and cover a said application of the said Assignee of the entire interest, and cover a said application of the said Assignee of the entire interest, and cover a said application of the said Assignee of the entire interest and the said Assignee of the entire interest and the said application of the said Assignee of the entire interest and the said application of the said Assignee of	o cooperate with meetion with y reissue or y and all Letter renants that he h conflict herewith
pplic ny ar he Ar laim reexa Paten full r and a	2) Each undersigned a oplication or continuation signee in every way possiful as or provisions of the Inter 4) Each undersigned a mination a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned a state of the United States resight to convey the entire ingrees that this assignment 6) Each undersigned diffication that may be nece	grees to e or division ble in obtagrees to constional agrees to particular dividual	xecute all papers necessary in connection with any historical contents of the invention, and to thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to attend of the papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in consecute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in concornention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements of the conform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm be stated patent to the Assignee.  If and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and countered application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and countered application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and countered application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and countered application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and countered application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and countered application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and countered application (s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and countered application (s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and countered application (s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and countered application (s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and countered application (s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and countered application (s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and countered application (s) to the said Assignee and application (s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and countered application (s) to the said Assignee (s) to the patent and the said Assig	o cooperate with meetion with y reissue or y and all Letter cenants that he h conflict herewith further Office for
pplic ny ar ne Ar laim eexa Paten full r and a	ations and patents as much as a continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation assigned in every way possiful as or provisions of the Inter 4) Each undersigned a mination a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned a sits of the United States resight to convey the entire is grees that this assignment 6) Each undersigned liftication that may be necediation of this document.  In witness whereof,	grees to e or divisional of grees to of mational of grees to of authorizes authorizes ulting fronterest her is bindin hereby gressary or d	xecute all papers necessary in connection with any finite technic or the invention, and to thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to alming evidence and going forward with such interference. Execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in concentration for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Deform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm between the Assignee.  I and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any ansid application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and converting assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in origin and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  In successors, P.L. the power to insert on this assignment any ants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.L. the power to insert on this assignment any lesirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned pame(s).	o cooperate with meetion with y reissue or y and all Letter cenants that he h conflict herewith further Office for
pplic ny ar ne Ar laim eexa Paten full r and a	2) Each undersigned a polication or continuation issignee in every way possiful as or provisions of the line 4) Each undersigned a mination a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned a list of the United States resight to convey the entire in grees that this assignment 6) Each undersigned diffication that may be necestation of this document.  In witness whereof, a continuation of this document.	grees to e or divisio ble in obt grees to contained to grees the grees to grees the grees to gree to grees to green to green to grees to green to g	xecute all papers necessary in connection with any financiarity of the invention, and to thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to alming evidence and going forward with such interference. Execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in concentration for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Deform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm better patent to the Assignee.  In and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and contain assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in a go in him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any ants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any lesirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned pame(s).  Inventor Signature	o cooperate with nnection with y reissue or y and all Letter renants that he h conflict herewith further Office for  (SEAL)
ny aparentana di denta de contra de	ations and patents as attorned and patents as a polication or continuation assigned in every way possiful as or provisions of the Inter 4) Each undersigned a mination a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned a sits of the United States resight to convey the entire it igtees that this assignment 6) Each undersigned ilification that may be necediation of this document.  In witness whereof, the control of the convey the converted at the converted at the convey the entire it is the convey the convey the entire it is the convey the ent	grees to e or divisio ble in obt grees to e grees to e grees to p grees to p grees to p United S aulting fro atterest her is bindin hereby gr ssary or d executed	xecute all papers necessary in connection with any finited on the invention, and to thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to alming evidence and going forward with such interference. Execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in concentration for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Deform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm be states patent to the Assignee.  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	o cooperate with nnection with y reissue or y and all Letter renants that he h conflict herewith further Office for  (SEAL)
pplic ny ar he Ar haim cexa daim ull r hand a hdent recon	ations and patents as where a continuation or continuation or continuation assigned in every way possiful as or provisions of the line of a valid 5). Each undersigned a mination a grant of a valid 5). Each undersigned a sits of the United States resight to convey the entire agrees that this assignment 6). Each undersigned it if it cation that may be necessiful to of this document.  In witness whereof, the cate of the cate	grees to e or divisio ble in obt grees to contained to grees to the grees to provide the bindin hereby gressary or decrease the green to green the green	xecute all papers necessary in connection with any finite technic of the invention, and to thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to alming evidence and going forward with such interference.  Execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in concentration for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  Deform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by thates patent to the Assignee.  In and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and cover in assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in a gon him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  Interfer & Berridge, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any lesitable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned pame(s).  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	o cooperate with nnection with y reissue or y and all Letter renants that he h conflict herewill further Office for  (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL
ophic ny ar ne Ar laim cexa Paten full r und r dent recon Date	ations and patents as manufactured and polication or continuation assigned in every way possiful as or provisions of the liner 4) Each undersigned a minution a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned a sits of the United States resemble to convey the entire in agrees that this assignment 6) Each undersigned liftication that may be necessiful that the same of the undersigned of the United States resemble to the convey the entire in agrees that this assignment 6) Each undersigned liftication that may be necessiful that the same of th	grees to e or divisio ble in obt grees to e mational ( grees to p to the post of the dispression of the disp	xecute all papers necessary in connection with any financiarity or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to alming evidence and going forward with such interference.  Execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in concentration for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  Derform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by the states patent to the Assignee.  In and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and cover in assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in a gon him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  Berriogs, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any ants the firm of Oliff & Berriogs, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any lesirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned pame(s).  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	o cooperate with nnection with y reissue or y and all Letter renants that he h conflict herewill further Office for  (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL
pplic ny ar ne Ar laim eexa Pater full r and r dent Date Date Date	ations and patents as more attents as more patents as polication or continuation assigned in every way possified in every way possified as or provisions of the Inter 4) Each undersigned a mination a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned a sits of the United States resigned to convey the entire it into the convey the entire it in the entire it is that this assignment 6) Each undersigned diffication that may be nece diffication of this document.  In witness whereof, the entire it is the entire it is a significant of this document.  In witness whereof, the entire it is a significant of this document.	grees to e or divisio ble in obt grees to e grees to e grees to p grees to p grees to p grees to p to the control to the contr	xecute all papers necessary in connection with any finited on the invention, and to thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to alming evidence and going forward with such interference. Execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in concentration for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Deform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm between the Assignee.  In a requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any animal application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and control assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in original or him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  In an interest, and control of OLIFF & Berridge, P.L.C the power to insert on this assignment any ants the firm of OLIFF & Berridge, P.L.C the power to insert on this assignment any ants the firm of OLIFF & Berridge, P.L.C the power to insert on this assignment any ants the firm of OLIFF & Berridge, P.L.C the power to insert on this assignment any ants the firm of OLIFF & Berridge, P.L.C the power to insert on this assignment any ants the firm of OLIFF & Berridge, P.L.C the power to insert on this assignment any ants the firm of OLIFF & Berridge, P.L.C the power to insert on this assignment any ants the firm of OLIFF & Berridge, P.L.C the power to insert on this assignment any ants the firm of OLIFF & Berridge, P.L.C the power to insert on this assignment any ants the firm of OLIFF & Berridge, P.L.C the power to insert on this assignment any ants the firm of OLIFF & Berridge, P.L.C the power to insert on this assignment any ants the firm of OLIFF & Berridge, P.L.C the power to insert on this assignment any anticology.	o cooperate with nnection with y reissue or y and all Letter renants that he beconflict herewith further (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL
pplic ny ar he Ar laim recxa Pater full r and r ident recot  Dat  Dat  Dat	ations and patents as undersigned a polication or continuation signed in every way possiful as or provisions of the line of the total of the undersigned a mination a grant of a valid 5). Each undersigned a mination a grant of a valid 5). Each undersigned a sits of the United States resight to convey the entire of grees that this assignment 6). Each undersigned a diffication that may be necerdation of this document.  In witness whereof, a significant of this document.	grees to e or divisio ble in obt grees to contained to grees the list bindin hereby gressary or december 2005	xecute all papers necessary in connection with any finited on thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to attend on thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to alming evidence and going forward with such interference.  Execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in concentration for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  Deform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by the test of the Assignee.  In and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and councin assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in a go on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  Bates patent to the Assignee.  BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any testrable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned pame(s).  Inventor Signature	o cooperate with nnection with y reissue or y and all Letter enants that he h conflict herewith further Office for  (SEAL) (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL
pphic ny ap he A: claim reexa Pater full r and c ident recon Dat Dat Dat	ations and patents as attorned as a polication or continuation assigned in every way possiful as or provisions of the liner 4) Each undersigned a sor provisions of the liner 5) Each undersigned a mination a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned a sits of the United States resight to convey the entire is regrees that this assignment 6) Each undersigned diffication that may be neceduation of this document.  In witness whereof, the continuation of this document.  In witness whereof, the continuation of this document.	grees to e or divisio ble in obt igrees to e grees to p grees to p grees to p united S authorizes authorizes the contract	xecute all papers necessary in connection with any minimeters of the invention, and to thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to alming evidence and going forward with such interference. Execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in concentration for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Deform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm between the Assignee.  In and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any assid application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and concein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in the good of the interest, and concein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in the good of the interest, and concein assigned and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in the good of the first of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  Interior of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE	o cooperate with nnection with y reissue or y and all Letter renants that he h conflict herewith further (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL
pphic into any art he A	ations and patents as attorned as a polication or continuation assigned in every way possiful as or provisions of the liner 4) Each undersigned a sor provisions of the liner 5) Each undersigned a mination a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned a sits of the United States resight to convey the entire is regrees that this assignment 6) Each undersigned diffication that may be neceduation of this document.  In witness whereof, the continuation of this document.  In witness whereof, the continuation of this document.	grees to e or divisio ble in obt igrees to e grees to p grees to p grees to p united S authorizes authorizes the contract	xecute all papers necessary in connection with any minimeters of the invention, and to thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to alming evidence and going forward with such interference. Execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in concentration for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Deform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm between the Assignee.  In and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any assid application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and concein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in the good of the interest, and concein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in the good of the interest, and concein assigned and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in the good of the first of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  Interior of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE	o cooperate with nnection with y reissue or y and all Letters renants that he h conflict herewith further (SEAL)
pphie my ap he A: daim reexa Paten full r and : ident recon Dat Dat Dat Dat Dat Dat Dat Dat	ations and patents as the continuation of continuation or continuation or continuation of continuation of continuation of continuation of continuation of continuation of continuation and contin	grees to e or divisio ble in obt grees to c mational grees to p United S authorizes ulting fro nterest her is bindin hereby gr ssary or d executed	xecute all papers necessary in connection with any minimeters of or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to alming evidence and going forward with such interference.  xecute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in concentration for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  Derform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by the said application of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any said application of the the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and cover in assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in a gon him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  Interfer & Berridge, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any lesitable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned pame(s).  Inventor Signature	o cooperate with nnection with y reissue or y and all Letters enants that he h conflict herewith further (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL
pphic any aphe A: claim reexa Pater full r and : ident recon Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	ations and patents as the continuation of continuation or continuation or continuation of continuation of continuation of continuation of continuation of continuation of continuation and contin	grees to e or divisio ble in obt grees to c mational of grees to p United S authorizes ulting fro hereby gr ssary or d executed COS	xecute all papers necessary in connection with any minimeters of the invention, and to thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to alming evidence and going forward with such interference. Execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in concentration for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Deform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm between the Assignee.  In and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any assid application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and concein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in the good of the interest, and concein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in the good of the interest, and concein assigned and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in the good of the first of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  Interior of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE	o cooperate with nnection with y reissue or y and all Letters enants that he h conflict herewith further (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL
applic any ag the Ar claim reexa Pater full T and a ident recon  Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat	ations and patents as attorned as a polication or continuation assigned in every way possiful as or provisions of the liner 4) Each undersigned a sor provisions of the liner 5) Each undersigned a mination a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned a sits of the United States resight to convey the entire is regrees that this assignment 6) Each undersigned diffication that may be neceduation of this document.  In witness whereof, the continuation of this document.  In witness whereof, the continuation of this document.	grees to e or divisio ble in obt igrees to e grees to p grees to p grees to p united S authorizes authorizes the contract	xecute all papers necessary in connection with any minimeters of the invention, and to thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to alming evidence and going forward with such interference. Execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in concentration for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Deform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm between the Assignee.  In and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any assid application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and concein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in the good of the interest, and concein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in the good of the interest, and concein assigned and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in the good of the first of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  Interior of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE	o cooperate with nnection with y reissue or y and all Letters renants that he h conflict herewith further (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 022139 FRAME: 0161

			Appl	CIATATE LA 1				
		(1)	Burkhard WALTHER	<u> </u>	_ (5)	Norman BLANK		—
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	THE BUILDING BUILDING		(6)			
(1-0)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Susanne STRAUSS		_ (7)			
	Of Miremon(s)	(4)	Causton 7ff G		(8)			
			In consideration of the h of the undersigned, e		401.00	) and other good and va assign, and hereby doc	lughte consideration Da	21C
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	SIKA TECHNOLOG	JY AG				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Zugerstrasse 50, CH	-6340 Baar, SWIT	ZBRL/	ND		_
		the er	itire right, title and inter tion, and in all applicati nuation, international, co sions, reissues and reex	est for the Cintos to ons for patent incli onsirmation, substi amination certifica	ding at tute and tes that	heirs, successors, assign America as defined in 3 ny and all provisional, no reistue application(s), a may be granted on the in	on-provisional, divisions and all Letters Patent, evention known as	ıl,
(11)	Insert	(11)	VOC-FREE OR VO			ANE COATING		—
	Identification such as Title, Case							—
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Att	orney Docket No. 1	39696				)
	Application visualist	for v	which the undersigned by wen date herewith or	nas (have) execute	d an apj	olication for patent in th	e United States of Ame	erica
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12				; 3 and 4-12/		
(13)	Alternative	(13	) U.S. application Se	rial Number <u>1</u>	2/30	8,513		
(,,,	Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree	file	d January 22	2, 2009				
any ap the As claims reexan Patent full rig and ap	1) Each undersigned agricapplications for the inventitions and patents as the Asi 2) Each undersigned agrication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agror provisions of the Interns 4) Each undersigned agrication a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned aut is of the United States resultight to convey the entire integrees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned have that this assignment is 10 Each undersigned here integrees that this assignment is 10 Each undersigned here integrees that this assignment is 10 Each undersigned here integrees that this document.	ces to ex division e in obta ces to ex tional C ces to pul inited St thorizes ting from rest here binding	ecute all papers necess thereof, or any patent ining evidence and goi ecute all papers and do envention for Protection form all affirmative as dates patent to the Assigned application(s) to in assigned, and that he on him and his heirs, se	ary in connection or reissue application groward with successions and perfects of industrial Processions of industrial Processions of the U.S. the said Assignee, e has not executed successors, assigns	with any ion base ich into prim any perty of necessa  3. Paten as Assi , and W and le	y interference which may be thereone, for the invertiference.  act which may be neces similar agreements, ry to obtain, maintain out t and Trademark Office gnee of the entire interference and agreements.	ny be declared convertion and to cooperate assury in connection wit reconfirm by reissue or to issue any and all Least, and covenants that comments in conflict here	with th th the
record	In witness whereof, ex	ecuted b	y the undersigned on	the date(s) oppos	lte the	undersigned name(s).		
Date	14 three is not cort or			r Signature		Bulle	(SE.	•
_	16.1. Love	}	Invento	r Signature	<u> </u>	Bulue	Ų	,
Date Date	12.1.2009		Invento	7 Signature	يخاك	anne of		AL)
Date	1) 1 700	2 4	Invento	r Signature		<del></del>	4.0	SAL)
Date	14 1 2 1	90	1 lnvento	r Signature	No	me l.	the state of the s	EAL)
Date	<del></del>		Invento	r Signature		<del></del>		EAL)
Date			]avento	r Signature		<del> </del>		BAL) BAL)
Date			Invento	or Signature				
neith Dute	This assignment should be signed 16-1-69	prefera before:	bly be signed before: (a it least two witnesses w	n) a Notary Public tho also sign here:  Witness  Witness	if with	in the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. VIII	Consul (I outside the O	
	14 / / / / /	1/	1-97	*********				

PATENT REEL: 022139 FRAME: 0162